

# **Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee**

# February 13, 2025 CORE MPO Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee

#### **Roll Call**

- I. Approval of Agenda
- **II. Action Items** 
  - 1. Approval of the December 10th, 2024 CORE MPO BPAC meeting minutes
    - BPAC December 2024 meeting minutes.pdf
  - 2. FY 2026 UPWP Adoption
    - CORE MPO FY 2026 UPWP Revised Draft 2-5-2025.pdf

### **III. Status Reports**

- 3. CORE MPO Bicycle and Pedestrian Facility Study
  - CORE MPO Bicycle and Pedestrian Facility Study Status Update.pdf
- 4. Non-Motorized Transportation Plan Update
  - CORE MPO Non-Motorized Transportation Plan Status Update.pdf
- 5. PROTECT Grant Updates
  - PROTECT-2025-02-MPO\_StaffReport\_v2.pdf
- 6. Potential Impacts from Federal Funding Freeze
  - Impacts from Federal Funding Freeze V2.pdf

## **IV. Agency Reports**

- 7. Chatham County Project Status Update Report
  - 2025 February TCC Status Report Chatham County.pdf
- 8. City of Savannah Project Status Update Report
  - CORE MPO- Savannah Update FEB.pdf
- 9. Chatham Area Transit Status Report Updates
- 10. LIFE Inc. Living Independence for Everyone Updates
- 11. Bike Walk Savannah Updates
- 12. CRC Coastal Regional Commission Updates

- 13. SCCPSS Savannah Chatham County Public School System Updates
- 14. Effingham County Updates
- 15. Tide to Town Updates
- 16. Healthy Savannah Updates
- 17. Georgia Bikes Updates
- V. Other Business
- VI. Other Public Comments (limit to 3 minutes)
- VII. Notices
  - 18. GA FLAP Call for Projects Alert FY 27-29

    - ∅ (5)\_EFL-FM-PLN-03\_Access-Program-Project-Application (2024).pdf

    - **Ø EFL-FLAP-FAQ.pdf**
    - Ø GA-FLAP CFP Alert letter-FY27-29.pdf
  - 19. GDOT Project Status Update Report
    - MPO Local Government (CORE) 2.4.25 GDOT.pdf
    - @2\_FEB 25\_ CORE GDOT.pdf
  - 20. Savannah Hilton Head International Airport Status Update Report
    - February 2025 Airport.pdf
  - 21. City of Port Wentworth Status Update Report
    - City of Port Wentworth Highlights.pdf
  - 22. LATS-SCDOT Project Status Update Report
  - 23. Next BPAC meeting April 15 at 10:00am

#### VIII. Adjournment